@et connected

ALK

CEREDIGION

08/09/2019
No Sponsor
1 Get Jerky
2 TBA

3 G&M Pryce. Hockly Motorsport.
Melvyn Evans Motorsport. Pirelli
4 MINI SPORT / Yokohama / WNT /

Mazak
5 Get Connected

6 Melvyn Evans Motorsport, The Scan
Station

7 R.S. Hunter Tarmac / Lewis & Hunter
Contracting

8 None

9 Tudor Glass
10 North Road Garage Builth Wells

11 Dalton’s Atvs
12 Spencer Sport
13

14 Spencer Sport

15 AMS Arnside Motorsport - MRF
TYRES
16

17 Arwel Jones Motors, ABC Vehicle Hire,
Specialist Wheel Repairs, Enterprise
Insurance, Ammanford Tyre

18
19 TBC

20
21 Tiger Risk Partners

22 Chesterfield Transporters LTD

23
24 None
25 Ramko Hydraulic Cylinders

26

27

28 TCS Plant Hire Ltd

29 ATKINSON SHOT BLASTING /S&W
FABRICATIONS/ DENNISON
TRAILERS/DP TRUCKS

30 Historic Rallysport , Davey roberts
haulage, CRMTECH Motorsport

31 Welsh Dragon Tyres

32 Hyundai Power Products

33 Moran Motorhomes

34 DAVID IWAN JONES ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR
35 Toovey Race Engines, MT Motorsport

36 North Road Garage Builth Wells

37 AP Racing Engines, Vaynol Heating
And Plumbing

38 Dylan Davies Rallying, Hoosier tyres,
Ravenol uk, S.J Williams

39 GOS Heating

40 Northern Hydraulics Itd
41

42 TD Tyre Recycling Ltd

43 Drive Me/Stafford Driving
Centre/Ravenol/JD Tyres/Proflex

44 www.britishrally.co.uk / CR M-Tech
Motorsport

45 TCS Plant Hire Ltd

46 Century autosport
47 Len Jones motor services machynlleth

48 Smith and Jones Engineering, TIA
Structures, Sheffield Rolling Road,
Slicks Tyres

49 Oceanscan

50 Huw Jeffreys & Son

51 Clements

52

53
54 Henblas Garage, Bala
55

56
57
58 n/a

Driver
Tom Cave
David Bogie
Osian Pryce

Daniel Harper
Damian Cole
Meirion Evans
Hugh Hunter
David Stephen
Wood

Stephen Simpson
Jason Tauber
Pritchard

John Dalton
Jamie Jukes
Nigel Jones
Andrew Dudgeon

Wayne Sisson

Sacha Kakad
Robert Tout

James Williams
Craig Jones

Huw Reed
Martin McCormack

Ross Brusby

Tony Rees
Gareth Richards
Barry Morris

Kevin Davies
Meilyr Evans
Phil Turner
Darren Atkinson

Lee Edwards

Daniel Jones
Roland Llewellin
Roger Moran
Huw James

Phil Turner

Eian Pritchard
Gavin Edwards

Dylan Davies

Peter Jacko Jackson
Seamus Morris
Mark Kelly

Tony Davies
Paul Evans

Tom Barber

Thomas Cooper
James Ford

Len Jones
Martin Hodgson
Keith Robathan
Huw Jeffreys

Rhys Wyn Davies
James Belton

Wyn Hughes
Dave Pritchard
Ellis Belton

Andrew Davies
Hywel Davies
John Bray

Seeded Entry List (12/08/2019)

Club Champs

SOscC

Dovey Valley

CDMC

HOVAC

FMP

Lampeter & District

N.wW.C.C.

Aberystwyth

Brecon

Lampeter

Llandysul

Carmarthen Motor Club
Manx auto sport

BTRDA

BTRDA
Ammanford

Brecon FMP

Bridgend
MADMC

Matlock MC

Chelmsford MC
Aberystwyth Motor Club
Donegal motor club

Carmarthen Motor Club
DVMC

FMP
Clitheroe

WBCC

HOVAC
TVMC
Herefordshire
Tregaron

BTRDA

Brecon

LDMC FMP
Garstang & Preston MC
Maiden City

Forresters Car Club

Pembrokeshire MC

Wallasey MC FMP

TVMC

FMP
BSSMC

Dovey valley

Sheffield and Hallamshire
MC

ADMC
Ammanford
Lampeter
Teifi Valley

FMP

Ammanford

Bala
Teifi Valley

Ammanford
Dovey valley
Forresters CC

FMP

Co-Driver
Dale Bowen
John Rowan
Dale Furniss

Chris Campbell
Max Freeman
Jonathan Jackson
Rob Fagg

Keith Moriarty

Patrick Walsh
Phil Clarke

Gwynfor Jones
TBA

TIA

Joesph Dooley

Neil Shanks

James Aldridge
Kevin Jones

Tom Woodburn
lan Taylor

Anthony Hackett
Barney Mitchell

Sam Collis

Geraint Thomas
Trefor Davies
Declan Campbell

Owain Davies
Rhodri Evans
Simon Anthony
Phil Sandham

Robbie Pugh

Gerwyn Barry
Jamie Edwards
Den Golding
Iwan Jones

Julian Doroszczuk

Steve McPhee
Caron Tomlinson

Llion Williams
Chris Williams
TBA

Neil Colman

Ceri Morgan
Keaton Williams

Jaime Barber

TBA
TBC

Don James
Tony Jones
Steven Brown
Avarina Jeffreys

Gerwyn James
TBA

David Davies
Emyr Hall
TBA

Mark Crisp
Simon Jones
Lowri Leeke

Club

TBA
Welsh Border Car Club

CDMC

WSSCC

Lampeter & District, NWCC
Manx Auto Sport

Limerick

BTRDA
Ludlow Castle

Teifi Valley

Manx auto sport

BTRDA/ Silverton
Ammanford

BRC
Ammanford/BTRDA/MDMC FMP

PTMC
MADMC

Matlock MC

Chelmsford MC
Aberystwyth Motor Club
North Armagh

Carmarthen Motor Club
DVMC

Morecambe and Whickham

HOVAC

Amman
VCRR

BTRDA, HOVAC

Aberystwyth
BTRDA
LDMC FMP

Kirkby Lonsdale MC

Forresters car club

Pembrokeshire MC

Ludlow FMP

TVMC

Aberystwyth

Sheffield and Hallamshire
MC

Dovey Valley MC
Ammanford
Aberystwyth

FMP

Ammanford

Bala

Ammanford
FMP
Carmarthen MC

Champs

Make
Hyundai
TBA
Hyundai

Mini
Ford
TBA
Ford
Ford

Ford
TBC

Darrian
Mitsubishi
Subaru
Mitsubishi

Mitsubishi

Ford
Mitsubishi

TBA
Mitsubishi

Darrian
Ford

Ford

Darrian
Darrian
Darrian
T90

Ford

Ford
Mitsibushi
Ford

Ford

Ford
Mitsubishi
Darrian
Ford

Ford

TBC
Ford

Ford
Ford
Darrian
T90
Ford

Darrian
Mitsubishi

BMW

Mitsibushi
Ford

Ford
Ford
BMW
Subaru

Darrian
Ford

Ford
Ford
Ford

Ford
Ford
Lotus

Model
i20 R5
TBA
i20 R5

JCW WRC

Fiesta
WRC
TBA

Focus
WRC05
Fiesta

Fiesta R5

T90 GTR
Mirage
Wrc s9
Mirage R5

Evo X

Fiesta R5
EVO X

EVO 9

T90 GTR
Escort
MKII
MK2
Escort
GTR

T90
GTR+

Escort
Escort
EV0 9

Escort
MK2

Escort

Escort
EVO X
GTR+
Escort
Mk2
Escort
Mk2

Escort
Mk2
Escort

Escort Mk
GTR

Escort
MK2
(19
Evo 9

Compact
M3

EVO 8
Escort
Mk2
Escort

Escort MkII

M3
Impreza
T90
Escort
Mk2
Escort
Mk2
Historic
Escort
Escort
Mk2
Escort
Escort
Elise

cc
1600

1600

1600

1598

1600

1998

1598

1600

2500
1598
2000
1600

1997

1600
1996

1998

2500
2000

2500

2500
2000
2500

1997
2000
1999
2500
2000

2330
1993
2500
1993

1998

1997

1998

2400

2500

2500

1998
2000

2990

1999
2500

1998
2500
2998
1998

1998
3000

1996

1998

3000

1998
1996
1600

Class
M7

M7

M7

M7

M7

M7

M7

M7

M5
M8
M7
M7

M8

M7
M8

M8

M5
H3

M5

M5
M5
M5

M3
M1
M8
M5
M4

M5
M6
M5
M4

M4

M4

M4

M5

M5

M5

M4
M4

M5

M8
M5

M4
M5
M5
M8

M4
M5

H3

H3

M5

M4
H3
M2



59

60 M-TEC Plumbing, Heating & Gas
Services
61

62 Williams Racing Ltd
63

64 Dyfrig James

65 Crowley Motorsport
66 CDW Autos newcross

67 Active Ark Ltd

68 jondel race engines, jordan road
surfacing Itd

69

70 Wces environmental and building
mentainance
71 Motorsport-Tools.com / Motamec

72

73 efail rhos garage

74 Spencer Sport

75 JJ Aggregates

76 Gerry Jones transport

77 Palletforce

78 Rhodri Evans Motorsport , Anthony
Reynolds Plan Hire , Idris jones Auto
Electrical

79 Groundwork services

80 TBA

81 Hockly Motorsport

82 Spencer Sport

83 Station Garage Hyundai

84 Motorhome Services Scotland
85

86
87 Wyn Owens Ltd, T/A Ddol Garage

88
89 GB RALLY PREP Kettering

90
91 n/a

92 Sj & S Williams LTD / North Wales
Rally Service

93 Lennox electrical

94

95 IT@Spectrum, The One Point

96 Steve Benton transport , den
motorsport
97

98 P.A.C.E. Manx Powder Coating. G
force displays. Macro metal services.

99 Jones Butchers Llanrwst

100 NIBs

101 Dylan Davies Rallying

102

103 Garej lwan

104 A C Evans Removals

105 TBA

106 R keith price haulage Itd. Kevin
williams plant hire
107 KSA Engineering

108
109
110

1M

112 R Keith Price Haulage Ltd, Huw Lewis
Tyres
113 Purple Moose Brewery Porthmadog

114
115 Dylan Davies Rallying
116
"7

118 None
119 ORMCO, DPM, SMR

120 Hadley Hargreaves Limited

Reserves

No Sponsor
1 ¢ j motors mot tyre and service centre

2 Dylan Davies Rallying

Malcolm ‘Tar' Jones
Matt Pierce
James Martin

Andy Williams
Marcus Padgett

Dyfrig Vincent
James

Sean Crowley
Simon Bevan

Derek Blyth
Barry Jordan

Dafydd Williams
William Mains

Carwyn Ellis
Vince Davies

Gary Ollerenshaw
Lloyd Morgan
Rhidian Daniels
Nathan Jones

David Holland

Rhodri Evans

berian richards

Liam Kelliher
Dan Evans
leuan Evans
Simon Mansell

Jonathan Stepney
Andrew Gregory

Simon Naughton
Wyn Owens

Alun Horn
Bill Douglas

Anthony Greene
William Heath Parry

Steven John William

Mark Lennox
Lyn Davies

Ken Sturdy
Stephen Benton
Gwilym Roberts
Ross Tunney

Arwel Lloyd Jones
Robi Wood

Steve Knibbs
Richy Williams
Iwan Llyr Jones
Aeron Evans
Emyr Davies
Rhydian Price

Hywel Greves

David Higgs
Tomos Lewis
Justin Jones

Gari Evans
Gethin Price

Jonathan Arthur
Whalley

Dewi Hughes
Dylan Jones
Stefan Taylor
Ben Lloyd

Emyr Evans

Lampeter FMP
WBCC
Aberystwyth

Clwyd Vale Motor Club

Port Talbot Motor club FMP

TVMC

Aberystwyth
Aberystwyth and district

BSSMC
BTRDA

Teifi Valley

Llandysul FMP

Harlech & DMC
Llandysul

HDMC

HOVAC

Ammanford Motor Club
Pembrokeshire motor club

FMP

ERO

Carmarthen MC

Bridgend

Harlech & Disctrict MC
Hereford

Manx Auto Sport
Pembrokeshire

FMP

Manx Autosport
Griffin Motor Club

Knighton Motor Club
TVMC

Newtown
CSMA(Boundless) + HRCR

Maesteg FMP

Dovey Valley

Teifi Valley & Harlech &
District
NADAC/Knighton

TBA

North Humberside Motor
Club
Ulster automobile club

HRCR
Manx Autosport

Clwb Moduro Y Bala
WBCC

Whitchurch

Harlech & District
Aberystwyth

Teifi Valley Motor Club
Dovey valley MC

TVMC

Whitchurch motor club
Aberustwyth
LDMC

LDMC
Dovey valley mc

Clwyd Vale

HDMC
DVMC
Chelmsford
Harlech

Tregaron

Michael James Diehl Manx Auto Sport, Druidale

Michael Russell
Jones

Driver
Christopher Ashley
Jones
Bob Morris

Motor Club
TBA

Club

Kidwelly Motor Club FMP

Teifi Valley Motor Club FMP

Champs

Rhys Jones
lan Meakin
Dylan James

Andy Darlington
Rhys Stoneman

Emyr Jones

Emma Crowley
Craig Davies

Neil Bye
Arwel Jenkins

Andrew Davies
Iwan Griffiths

George Gkirtzis
Jade Phillips

Dion Morley
Marc Clatworthy
Tomos Whittle
Tim Murphy

Neil Gator

Dean Wiltsher

Ashley Trimble

Aled Edwards
Jessica Hockly
Gareth Parry
TBA

Aled Davies
Huw Davies

Gareth Thomas
Jenny Evans

lan Beamond
Dave Tearl

TBA

leuan Aled Lloyd
Jones
Paul Roberts

Ryan Griffiths
Geraint Mayes

Tom Hutchings
Oliver Benton
Jane Edgington
Brian Stubbs

Sion Williams
Osian Davies
Clive Jones
Will Atkins
Dylan Griffith
lan G Jones
Joshua Weston
TBA

TBA

TBA
Glenn latham
Nia Hughes

Arfon Griffiths
Tomi Williams

Peter Dennis

Tudur Griffiths
Iwan Thomas
Brian Cammack
Kevin Brown

Edryd Evans
Harry Stubbs

Christopher James
Ratter

Co-Driver
Daniel Harris

Bryn Perry

Lampeter
HRCR
Aberystwyth

Clwyd Vale Motor Club
Port Talbot Motor club

TVMC

Lampeter and district motor
club
BTRDA

Maesteg & district

Lampeter and District
Lampeter

Llandysul

HDMC

HOVAC

Ammanford Moter Club
Pembrokeshire motor club

ERO

Ammanford MC

Herefordshire

Harlech & District
NADAC
DVMC

Epynt
Griffin Motor Club

Hagley and District Light
Car Club
TVMC

Newtown
TBA

Dovey Valley
Harlech & District

WBCC nadac
TBA

North Humberside Motor
club
Manx Autosport

Broughton and Bretton

Clwb Moduro Y Bala
WBCC

Whitchurch

Harlech & District
North Wales Car Club
Teifi Valley Motor Club

Dovey Valley
HDMC

LDMC

Caernarvonshire and
Anglesey Motor Club
Clwyd Vale

HDMC
DVMC
Oxford
NADAC

Broughton Breeton Motor
Club
TBC

Club
Kidwelly Motor Club

Teifi Valley Motor Club

FMP

FMP

FMP

FMP

FMP

FMP
FMP

Champs

FMP

Peugeot
Ford
Vauxhall

Subaru
Nissan

Ford

Peugeot
Vauxhall

Subaru
Hilman

Chrysler
Vauxhall

Ford
Ford

Honda
Nissan
Citreon
Ford

Ford
Escort
Ford

Ford

Honda
Suzuki
Ford
Ford

Peugeot
Hyundai

MG
Ford

Ford
Mitsubishi

Ford
Ford

Ford

Ford
Ford
Escort
Suzuki

Ford

Ford
Escort
BMW

Ford
Ford
Subaru
BMW
Peugeot
Ford
Ford
Ford
Volkswage
n
triumph
Ford
Ford

Ford
Nissan

Ford

Peugeot
Subaru
Mitsibushi
Nissan

BMW
Vauxhall

Ford

Make
Vauxhall

Subaru

206
GTI180
Escort
Mk2

Astra GTE

Impreza
Micra Kit
car
Escort
Mk2

205

Nova

Impreza
Avenger

Sunbeam
Nova

Escort
Mk2
Escort
MK2
Civic
Micra
C1 Max

Escort
Mk2
RS

Escort

Escort Rs
1800
Civic
Swift
Fiesta R2

Escort
Mk4 RWD
205

Coupe F2
Evo
ZR

Escort
Mk2
Escort
EVO

Escort

Escort
MKII
Escort
Mk11
Escort
MK2

Swift

Mk2
Escort
Twin Cam

Compact

Escort
Escort
Impreza
E30
206
Escort
Escort
Fiesta

Polo GTI

tr7
Escort
Escort
Mk2
Escort

Micra
Escort

205
Impreza
Evo 6
Sunny GTi
3 Series
Compact
Corsa

Fiesta

Model
Chevette

Impreza

1997

2000

1998

1998
2000

2498

1998
1600

1998
1998

1837
1398

2500

1993

1598
1398
1596
2000

1999

1998

1975

2000
1388
1598
3000

1905
1999

1900

2060

2000
1990

2400
2500

2000

1998
1998

1598

2000

1600

2486

1998
2000
1998
2800
1998
1998
2000
2000

1598

3500
1998
1998

1998
1300

1998

1900
2000
1998
2000

2000

1400

1999

cc
2300

1998

R1

M4

M3

M8
M4

M5

M3
M2

M8
M4

M3
M1

M5

M3

M2
M1
M2
M5

M4

R1

H3

R1
M1
M2
M5

M3
M4

M4

R1

M4
M8

M5
M5

M3

R1
M3

M2

M4

H2

M5

H3
R1
M6
M5
R1
M4
M5
M6

M2

H3
R1
R1

R1
M1

M3

M5
M8
M8
M4

M5

M1

R1

Class
H3

M8



3TBC Christian Coleman
4 Eifion Thomas
5 Craig Reed

6 John Howells Plant Sales Ltd. Jenkins Huw Howells
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning

LDMC Mark Coleman
TVMC Wayne Jones
Ammanford Jonathan Bennett-

James

Teifi Valley Motor Club Hefin Jenkins

LDMC
LDMC

Ammanford

Ammanford Motor Club

7 Chris Lloyd TBC

8 MRF Tyres, Fordpad, SAR Recycling, James Giddings Carmarthen Daniel Johnson Llandysul
Trojan Mek,

9 Dragon Services, Maldwyn Williams, ~ Brynli Thomas Bala Motor Club Catrin Price Bala and District Motor Club
Graig Motors, PR Signs, Wa
Motorsport

10 Colin Davies Tregaron MC Guto Davies Tregaron MC

Champs Class

FMP = FMP Rally Challenge

M1 = Up to 1400cc

M2 = 1401 to 1600cc

M3 = 1601 to 2000cc (8v engines)

M4 = 1601 to 2000cc (multivalve engines)
M5 = Over 2000cc 2WD

M6 = Group N cars

M7 = WRC/R5 cars

M8 = All other 4WD cars

H1 = Cars registered before 31.12.67

H2 = Cars registered between 01.01.68 and 31.12.74
H3 = Cars registered between 01.01.75 and 31.12.81
H4 = Cars registered between 01.01.82 and 31.12.90

R1 = Road Rally cars

BMW
Ford

Peugeot

Ford

Ford
Ford

Peugeot

Ford

Compact

Escort
RS2000
Mk1

106 Rallye

Escort
Escort
Fiesta ST
306 GTI 6

Escort
RS2000

2000
1993

1600

2068

1998

1999

1998

2060

M4
H2

M2

R1

H3

M6

R1

R1



